

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

Case No. SC89809

STATE BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR THE HEALING ARTS,

Appellant,

v.

FAISAL J. ALBANNA, M.D.,

Respondent.

Transfer from the Missouri Court of Appeals, Western District
Case No. WD67905

RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF PURSUANT TO
RULE 84.05(e)

BLITZ, BARDGETT & DEUTSCH, L.C.

James B. Deutsch, #27093

Thomas R. Schwarz, Jr., #29645

308 East High Street, Suite 301

Jefferson City, MO 65101

Telephone No.: (573) 634-2500

Facsimile No.: (573) 634-3358

E-mail: jdeutsch@blitzbardgett.com

E-mail: tschwarz@blitzbardgett.com

ECKENRODE-MAUPIN,

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

J. Thaddeus Eckenrode, #31080

Mark D. Schoon, #42848

7711 Bonhomme Ave., Suite 400

St. Louis, MO 63105

Telephone: (314) 726-6670

Facsimile: (314) 726-2106

E-mail: jte@eckenrode-law.com

E-mail: mds@eckenrode-law.com

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	2
Jurisdictional Statement	6
Statement of Facts	7
Points Relied On	16
Point I	16
Point II	17
Point III	19
Point IV	20
Point V	21
Argument	22
Point I	22
Point II	28
Point III	48
Point IV	53
Point V	60
Conclusion	72
Certificate of Attorney	74
Certificate of Service	74

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Ark. State Med. Bd. v. Elliott, 563 S.W.2d 427 (Ark. 1978) 27

Barry Serv. Agency Co. v. Manning, 891 S.W.2d 882 (Mo. App. 1995) 68, 69

Buckman Co. v. Plaintiffs Legal Comm., 531 U.S. 341, 350-51, & n.5 (2001) 41

Cadilla v. Bd. of Med. Exam’rs, 103 Cal. Rptr. 455 (Cal. Ct. App. 1972) 27

Erickson v. State ex rel. Bd. of Med. Exam’rs, 938 P.2d 625 (Mont.1997) 26

Finucan v. Md. Bd. of Physician Quality Assurance, 846 A.2d 377 (Md. 2004) 26

Forbes v. Mo. Real Estate Comm’n, 798 S.W.2d 227 (Mo. App. 1990) 57, 58

Foremost Dairies, Inc. v. Thomason, 384 S.W.2d 651 (Mo. banc 1964) 30

Galang v. State Med. Examining Bd., 484 N.W.2d 375 (Wis. Ct. App. 1992) 26

H.S. v. Bd. of Regents, Southeast Mo. State Univ., 967 S.W.2d 665
(Mo. App. 1998) 68

Haase v. Garfinkel, 418 S.W.2d 108 (Mo. 1967) 29

Haley v. Med. Disciplinary Bd., 818 P.2d 1062 (Wash. 1991) 27

Hampton v. Big Boy Steel Erection, 121 S.W.3d 220 (Mo. banc 2003) . 23, 29, 49, 54, 61

Hoffman v. State Bd. of Registration for Healing Arts, 936 S.W.2d 182
(Mo. App. 1996) 25

Hughes v. State Bd. of Health, 159 S.W.2d 277 (Mo. 1942) 25

<i>Ind. State Bd. of Health Fertility Adm'rs v. Werner</i> , 841 N.E.2d 1196	
(Ind. App. 2006)	70
<i>Johnson v. Bd. of Nursing Home Adm'rs</i> , 130 S.W.3d 619 (Mo. App. 2004)	58
<i>Lagud v. Kansas City Bd. of Police Comm'rs</i> , 136 S.W.3d 786 (Mo. banc 2004)	
..... 22, 23, 28, 29, 33, 42, 48, 49, 53, 54, 60, 61	
<i>Marler v. Mo. State Bd. of Optometry</i> , 102 F.3d 1453 (8 th Cir. 1996)	71
<i>Nat'l Educ. Ass'n v. State Bd. of Educ.</i> , 34 S.W.3d 266 (Mo. App. 2000)	69
<i>Nghiem v. State</i> , 869 P.2d 1086 (Wash. Ct. App. 1994)	26
<i>Perez v. State Bd. of Registration for Healing Arts</i> , 803 S.W.2d 160	
(Mo. App. 1991)	24, 25, 26, 27
<i>Rose v. State Bd. of Registration for Healing Arts</i> , 397 S.W.2d 570 (Mo. 1966)	25
<i>Shea v. State Bd. of Med. Exam'rs</i> , 146 Cal. Rptr. 653 (Cal. Ct. App. 1978)	27
<i>Snyder v. St. Louis Southwestern Ry. Co.</i> , 72 S.W.2d 504 (Mo. App. 1934)	29
<i>St. Francis Coll. v. Al-Khazraji</i> , 481 U.S. 604, 107 S.Ct. 2022 (1987)	68
<i>State v. Bratina</i> , 73 S.W.3d 625 (Mo. banc 2002)	31
<i>State Bd. of Registration for Healing Arts v. Brown</i> , 121 S.W.3d 234	
(Mo. banc 2003)	67, 71
<i>State Bd. of Registration for Healing Arts v. De Vore</i> , 517 S.W.2d 480	
(Mo. App. 1975)	25

<i>State Bd. of Registration for Healing Arts v. McDonagh</i> , 123 S.W.3d 146	
(Mo. banc 2003)	23, 29, 41, 49, 54, 58, 61
<i>State ex rel. Div. of Transp. v. Sure-Way Transp., Inc.</i> , 948 S.W.2d 651	
(Mo. App. W.D. 1997)	68
<i>State ex rel. Donelon v. Div. of Employment Sec.</i> , 971 S.W.2d 869 (Mo. App. 1998) .	26
<i>Tendai v. State Bd. of Registration for Healing Arts</i> , 161 S.W.3d 358 (Mo. banc 2005)	
.	23, 24, 29, 32, 34, 42, 44, 46, 47, 49, 51, 54, 55, 56, 58, 59, 61, 63, 65
<i>Village of Willowbrook v. Olech</i> , 528 U.S. 562, 564 (2000)	67
<i>Williams v. Chamberlain</i> , 316 S.W.2d 505 (Mo. 1958)	29
U.S. CONSTITUTION, Amendment V	65
U.S. CONSTITUTION, Amendment XIV	65
Mo. CONST., Art. I, §§ 2, 10	65
Mo. CONST., Art. V, § 10	6
Mo. CONST., Art. V, §18	23, 29, 49, 54, 61
21 U.S.C. § 396 (2000)	41
Section 334.100.2, RSMo	30, 34, 49
Section 334.100.2(4), RSMo	14, 23, 24, 25, 49, 50, 61, 62, 64, 67, 68, 71, 72
Section 334.100.2(5), RSMo	14, 30, 31, 50, 51, 54, 58, 61, 62, 64, 67, 68, 71, 72
Section 339.040.1, RSMo	57

Section 536.140.2, RSMo 22, 28, 48, 53, 61

Section 536.140.4, RSMo 71, 72

Rule 83.04 6

David F. Jimenez, M.D., *A State in Crisis: Missouri*, 12 AMER. ASSOC. NEUROLOGICAL
SURGEONS 3, 17 (Fall 2003) 65

Neal D. Kohatsu, M.D., M.P.H., et al., *Characteristics Associated with Physician Discipline:
A Case Control Study*, 164 ARCHIVES OF INTERNAL MED., 653-58 (2004) 66

MERRIAM WEBSTER’S COLLEGIATE DICTIONARY 398 (10th Ed. 1993) 24

WEBSTER’S THIRD NEW INTERNATIONAL DICTIONARY 1144 (2002) 55
